10
Description
The SSRDIN relays offer a complete solid-state package that is an energy-efficient,
current switching alternative to standard electromechanical relays. Advantages
include longer life cycles, less energy consumption, and reduced maintenance costs.
Switching Type Switching
Device (1)
Input Voltage

DIN and panel mounting Increases functionality and ease of use, and fits a
variety of applications
Part Number Explanation
Series
SSR
Output Voltage
2 = SCR, 24–280 Vac
3 = MOSFET, 0–60 Vdc
6 = SCR, 48–660 Vac
Current Rating
10 = 10 A
20 = 20 A
30 = 30 A
45 = 45 A
65 = 65 A
Input Voltage
AC = 90–280 Vac (10/20/30 A)
AC = 90–140 Vac (45 A)
DC = 4–32 Vdc (10/20/30 A)
DC = 3–32 Vdc (45 A)
Size
22 = 22 mm width
45 = 45 mm width
SSRDIN Relay
Description Legacy Solid-State Relays
SSRDIN
SPST-NO, 10–45 A
11
Specifications (UL 508)
Part Number SSR2••DIN-DC•• SSR3••DIN-DC22 SSR6••DIN-DC•• SSR2••DIN-AC•• SSR6••DIN-AC••
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 10/20/30 A: 4–32 Vdc;
45/65 A: 3–32 Vdc
10/20/30 A: 90–280 Vac;
45/65 A: 90–140 Vac
Maximum Turn-On Voltage 4 Vdc 90 Vrms
Minimum Turn-Off Voltage 1 Vdc 10 Vrms
Typical Input Current 8–12 mA 9–11 mA 8–12 mA 2–4 mA
Output Characteristics
Output Type SCR MOSFET SCR
Switching Type AC Zero Cross DC Switching AC Zero Cross
Output Voltage 24–280 Vac 0–60 Vdc 48–660 Vac 24–280 Vac 48–660 Vac
Load Current Range 10–45 A 10–30 A 10–45 A
Transient Overvoltage 600 Vpk N/A 1200 Vpk 600 Vpk 1200 Vpk
Maximum Surge Current 10 A: 120 Apk;
20 A: 250 Apk;
30/45 A: 625 Apk
(at 16.6 ms)
10 A: 30 Apk;
20 A: 60 Apk;
30 A: 90 Apk
(at 10 ms)
625 Apk
(at 16.6 ms)
10 A: 120 Apk;
20 A: 250 Apk;
30/45 A: 625 Apk
(at 16.6 ms)
625 Apk
(at 16.6 ms)
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop
at Rated Current
1.6 Vpk 10 A: 0.2 Vpk;
20 A: 0.4 Vpk;
30 A: 0.5 Vpk
1.6 Vpk 1.6 Vpk 1.6 Vpk
Maximum I²t For Fusing,
(8.3 ms)
10 A: 60 A²sec;
20 A: 260 A²sec;
30/45 A: 1620 A²sec
N/A 1620 A²sec 10 A: 60 A²sec;
20 A: 260 A²sec;